PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
Mr. Patrick Ferguson	06/25/2003
Mr. Paul Geoffrey Newton	06/25/2003
Mr. Kenneth Neri	06/25/2003

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Key-Tech, Inc.	
Street Address:	128 Bay State Avenue	
City:	Warwick	
State/Country:	RHODE ISLAND	
Postal Code:	02888	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	10560874

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (401)273-4447

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 401-273-4446
Email: cmb@barjos.com

Correspondent Name: Cynthia Branca, Barlow, Josephs & Holmes

Address Line 1: 101 Dyer Street, 5th Floor

Address Line 4: Providence, RHODE ISLAND 02903

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	K5P909US1
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Cynthia M. Branca

Total Attachments: 1

source=K5P909US1_assignment_executed#page1.tif

PATENT REEL: 017806 FRAME: 0152

500116559

OP \$40.00 1

ASSIGNMENT

In consideration of One Dollar and other good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, we, Patrick Ferguson, a citizen of the United Kingdom, having an address of 22 Wenlock Drive, North Shields, Tyne & Wear, NE29 9HD, United Kingdom; Paul Geoffrey Newton, a citizen of the United Kingdom, having an address of 1 West Meadows Road, Cleadon, Sunderland, Tyne & Wear, SR6 7TX, United Kingdom; and Kenneth Neri, a citizen of the United States, having an address of 32 Canonchet Trail, Cranston, RI 02921 hereby sell and assign to Key-Tech, Inc., located and doing business at 128 Bay State Avenue, Warwick, RI 02888, its successors and assigns, for the territory of the United States of America and for all foreign countries, our entire right, title and interest in and to the improvements in METHOD OF PRINTING USING FLEXIBLE AND CONFORMABLE HEATING ELEMENTS, and the application for United States Letters Patent therefor, executed concurrently herewith, and all original and reissued patents granted therefor, and all divisions and continuations thereof, including the subject matter of any and all claims which may be obtained in every such patent, and all priority rights under the International Convention for the Protection of Industrial Property for every country of the Union, and all applications for Letters Patent which may hereafter be filed for said improvements in any country or countries foreign to the United States, and all Letters Patent which may be granted for said improvements in any country or countries foreign to the United States and all extensions, renewals and reissues thereof, and covenant that we have full right so to do, and agree that we will communicate to said Company or its representatives all facts known to us respecting said improvements, whenever requested, and will testify in any legal proceeding, sign all lawful papers, execute all divisional, continuing and reissue applications, make all rightful oaths and generally do everything possible to aid said Company, its successors, assigns and nominees, to obtain and enforce proper patent protection for said improvements in all countries.

Dated: 25th June 2003

Dated: 254 Jank 2003

Dated: 25 TH JUNE 2007

PATRICKEERGUSON

PAUL GEOFFREY NEWTON

KENNETH NERI

K005 P00909-US

RECORDED: 06/19/2006

PATENT REEL: 017806 FRAME: 0153